
  

United States Department of the Interior 
OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS 

Probate Hearings Division 
1011 INDIAN SCHOOL RD., NW 

OFFICE 322 

4RCH a ie° ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87104 
(844)667-0464 

(505) 563-5341 (Fax) 

COMBINED NOTICE OF HEARINGS 

Notice is given that, pursuant to 25 U.S.C. § 372, et seq., as implemented by 43 C.F.R. part 30, hearings 

will be held, testimony will be taken and evidence received for the purposes of administering the 

following estates: 

Place: TELEPHONIC HEARINGS 

Date: Monday, August 22, 2022 (Mountain Time) 
Date of Will Date Time of 

Death if Applicable Hearing
Case Number Decedent's Name 

03/27/2016 8:00 AM
7000138952 GREGORY P WALKER 

MARCY LEE CARDWELL 03/28/2021 08/18/2020 8:30 AM
7000181908 

12/09/2019 9:00 AM
T000176289 RAMONA CHURCH 

10/20/2018 9:30 AM
T000161485 OLIVE RUTH PLENTY BEARS 

ELDON DEAN HARRISON BEARD 04/05/2018 10:00 AM
T000156720 

05/02/2018 10:30 AM
7000157301 DONNA JEAN RUSH 

08/31/2019 11:00 AM
T000168743 MELVIN RAY OSAGE JR 

12/19/2017 09/07/2016 11:30 AM
7000154021 PATRICIA RUTH SHOCKLEY 

All persons having an interest in an estate, including creditors, are notified to be present in person or by 

attorney and furnish evidence as they may desire. Failure to appear by telephone may result in loss of 

rights by default. 

If necessary, one or more Hearings may be continued to another date and time. 

The names and addresses of all known presumptive heirs, devisees, will witnesses, claimants and other 

interested parties may be found on the reverse side of each individual Notice of Hearing or from the 

Agency. 

David R. Armstrong 
Indian Probate Judge 
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COMBINED NOTICE OF HEARINGS 

Notice is given that, pursuant to 25 U.S.C. § 372, et seq., as implemented by 43 C.F.R. part 30, hearings 

will be held, testimony will be taken and evidence received for the purposes of administering the 

following estates: 

Place: TELEPHONIC HEARINGS 

Tuesday, August 23, 2022 (Mountain Time)Date: Time ofDate of Will Date 

Case Number 
T000169152 

Decedent's Name 
AVA J WHITETAIL 

Death 
09/18/2019 

ifApplicable 
04/07/2017 

Hearing 
8:00 AM 

T000174323 

T000168382 

T000176237 

7000151625 

7000165781 

BELVA JEAN HICKS 

SILAS MICHAEL PEDRO 

ELLA REESE 

GERALD PANANA JR 

GREGORY PAWNEE 

05/23/2020 

08/12/2019 

08/27/2020 

09/18/2017 

04/17/2019 

08/08/2002 8:30 AM 

9:00 AM 

9:30 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:30 AM 

11:00 AM06/19/2019T000167369 FAWN FELICIA TSATIGH 

All persons having an interest in an estate, including creditors, are notified to be present in person or by 

attorney and furnish evidence as they may desire.  Failure to appear by telephone may result in loss of 

rights by default. 

If necessary, one or more Hearings may be continued to another date and time. 

The names and addresses of all known presumptive heirs, devisees, will witnesses, claimants and other 

interested parties may be found on the reverse side of each individual Notice of Hearing or from the 

Agency. 

David R. Armstrong 

Indian Probate Judge 
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